(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

CN:andei(;)aflttehe Shivani Mishra Client Name gcl;/él_s Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Application ID GQ-AMRSN-2202 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 04 Jul 1999 Application Received | 08-09-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 115251 I(?Iil;fr]:ad/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 23-10-2025

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status | GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 BGV Verification Team 16-09-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Registrar 16-09-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 08-09-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 08-09-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal 08-09-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 08-09-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 08-09-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 23-10-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

I -Major discrepancy

Legend:

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

HCL TECHNOLOGIES LTD

HCL TECHNOLOGIES LTD

Name Of The Candidate:

Shivani Mishra

Shivani Mishra

Emp Code: 52126957 52126957
From: 15-09-2022 15-09-2022
To: 10-05-2024 10-05-2024
Designation: Analyst Analyst

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The above details were verified by BGV Verification Team of HCL

TECHNOLOGIES LTD, found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the

check as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

BGV Verification Team

Report Verified Date:

16-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

E BGV Ex-EMPLOYEES

% “Akshatha® <ex-employment@goitquestgiobal ine, “Pritl Maity” < priti maty@ncRech.com>
Cc i <javidgoidouestglobal in=, “Veritymemployment™ <verfymyemaloyment @goldguestgiobal e

= Header Imagn

Dear Sender.

Thanks for approaching HCL Tech for background verification. Please find below the detalls as requested as per our

reconds:

Emp coihe 52126957
Employes Mame Shivani Mishra
Date of Joining September 15, 2022

Last working Day/ Last office attended date  May 10, 2024

Designation Analyst

Verifying Organization name GOLDQUEST GLOBAL HR SERVICES PVTLTD
The information/details shared is i per company poscy lor BGV verification.
Dizelalmer : Thiz ls an aute generated response.

Best Regards,
BGV Verification Team

52126957
Shivani Mishra
15-Sep. 2022

10-May-2024

AMALYST
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: Galgotias University Galgotias University

Name Of The Candidate: Shivani Mishra Shivani Mishra

Enroll No: 18021011307 18021011307

Degree: Bachelor of Technology Bachelor of Technology

Major: Computer Science and Engineering Computer Science and Engineering

Month And Year Of Passing: 2022 2022

Certification Issued Date: 2022-05 2022-05

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Registrar of Galgotias University
found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as
annexure.

Information Source Name: Registrar

Report Verified Date: 16-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-2202

GQ-AMRSN-2202

Candidate Name:

Shivani Mishra

Shivani Mishra

Date Of Birth:

04-07-1999

04-07-1999

Father Name:

Prem Bharat Mishra

Prem Bharat Mishra

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Address1: House no 106/2 Mishra Bhawan, House no 106/2 Mishra Bhawan,
Infront of ITI college Payagipur, Infront of ITI college Payagipur,
Sultanpur Uttar Pradesh - 228001 Sultanpur Uttar Pradesh - 228001

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

08-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /143214

APPLICATION ID

GOQ-AMRSN-2202

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

Shivani Mishra

FATHER NAME

Prenn Bharat Mishra

DATE OF BIRTH

J 0= Jualy- 19440

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

House no 106,/2 Mishra Bhawan, Infront of ITT college Pavagipue, Sultanpur Urtar
Pradesh - 228411

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

IllG-Sr:plcmhtr-mZS

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verificd Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verilied Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found

COMCLUSTOM:

As on the date of this search and as per the online hitigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdictional limies of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in narure.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the dare of this search and as per the online liigation darabase there is no Civil or Criminal case insnrured againse the Refercnce

Mumber raised hefore us. The information is subject o the search conducred within the Jurisdicrional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nature.

DISCTATMER:

Proper due dilipence has been conducted in retneval of the informanon as per the public records avaitable. The informanon is gained on
the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicadon of records of the

concerned court. This informanon may not be treared as a Cermificare.

Yowrs Truly

Ads: fpps

PALAY AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Shivani Mishra

Shivani Mishra

Pan Number:

ETXPM5372R

ETXPM5372R

CIBIL Transunion Score:

Not Applicable

737

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

Presence Of Severe Delinquency

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

08-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

SEPOET DATE B Pl 0800/ 1008 [LEc 0801 |

CONSUMER CIR

DOWTECL rleER TAPEE Q4S8

TmnsUniﬂn@CIBIL

HEMOEEID  BSOOLIS00Y_ SHYDakee ALFLFLACL FLsEEE (i []
CONSUMER INFORMATION
SO HLEER HAME Shivani Mahre B ETXPHELRZR
Dod Oardd 19 e T4 G LD
TEIEPHIME HE Wi TER [
EHALL I FaLLFOAT B0 L]
SLMiUR Terras ARDHEAR HUSEER
SUIDY
ADDEESE duifd. deibe DELHE « LIDORT
CIBIL TRAHSUNION SCORE(S)
SO0EING FACTORS
1 Prusenca Of Sawers Dalmquancy
2. High Balaocs In Propertion T High Gredit Amownt In Tha Last 1T
CREDITVISLON® i

e {737

303 thagh rk] 1o B0 foa k]

1. High Progarton OF Dutatacdieg Trades
4. High Batance Bulld -lip On Hon-Horigage Leans

COMSUMER ACCOUNT SUMMARY

ACHTOUMTS DALARCES ATOOUNT OPEMED DATE
Total ! ] High CrfSare. Ami T80 000 Facant EBSOEFTOTS
Zoto balancd i 1 Curreit 05 63717 Ot 300652018
Ovarduss - 0 Owardise 1]
ENQUIRY SUMMARY
T Eal i AITE DT REC EMT EdleT B0 DATS PrdT LI pidinTeE SALT it ninTHE
-3 18091004 a 1 o
CREDITVISIOME ALGORITHM(S]
m Pl vk O o M g s b ) avmllabe
CONSUMER DETAILS
CONSUMER INFORMATION
COMEURER HAME - SHIWAKT MISHRA Dol DO GO ;. Farale CREDITWERDnS SOCRD - FIF
IDENTIFICATIOHN(S]
IDEHTIFICATIOM THRL AGESTIFICATIIH M A JEET DATE EAFESATIGH DATL

P CamD ETKPHET =
AsD AR D WO T OlSCLOSED
CEE il P LT

faj e IDEMTINDCATEOM RESOSTED FROM ENCUIRY

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 9/9



Annexure 4 (b)

TELERMONE[S)
TFF THLEP Tl wusi L THL Pl T TR B
Wt Claemifimd FIOOTEAa60 1
okl Phara TICOTEAA0
Hobita Phorm bl e R

ol - TELEPHOME PEPORTED FROW ENOURY

EMAIL CONTACT{E)
m s Ervaad. Almscacrd avad ks,

COMSUMER'S REPORTED ADDRESE(ES)

ADDORESE Cb TR RESIDENEE CODE 2ATE REFORTED
Las 2 S TansuR, UTTAR BRaDESH - 338000 Huwtorcs LER) e Era )]
L0 /2 SILTARER IM FRONT OFf 171, UTTAR PRADESH B ik TR e k]
phet il

HOLTECH SBC L2d HOIDA AHLTY UMIVERSLTY. UTTAR g
PEA B - S08TAL Officw 310852028
Logs 2 PAYAGIFUR, PAFACIPLE SULTANPUR SULTANPUR

HES, SULTANPUR, UETAR PRADESH - 138001 R e BTRrIA

fuli - ADDRESSES REFOETED FROH EMOLIRY

EMPLOYHENT INFORMATION

m P v oA I on ek lebla
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Annexure 4 (c)

CONSUMER ACCOUMNT DETAILS
L ACCOUNT
ADCOUNT INFDRMATION 0T OFsd | 2RO/ T0R% | ate Cooos : ALAOFIG0E | DATE REFOSTED N COETIFIED - Elrb0v 04 IMTM‘
ASDOLUNMT AHOUNEE ETATUS
TFRE Cradit Card SEemr il o B I0,000 s
HimBiH HOf BlSSLUSEED CARH LESIT FliooG
sami
CUBARAT o
O TDLNT Mot lnciomed Baldull
HouklE
D= iiEREAIS IROIVIOUAL
DAYS PALST DUE/ASSET CLASSIFICATION GrRETDaTE : OLAA ITEE | G oars - OFAGE B0 | L&STErialaT
VEAR AN LI= ] LR L] AY JR 1 AU =2 T oY -]
o4 oog =5 ] =5 1] =] [sles] [s1ia] ped oo oo ooo
frorl] v ' =k H] = a ] oo [alia] oo oo oo alili] [=dili] [udi ]
2. ACCOUNT
ACCOUNT INFORMATION Wil OfisdD - 30V0E/INE | DaTe CLomo | DATE RERGETED § CIETIFIED - XL/OB/ 2025 HHTM‘
ASDOUMT AHOUHTE STATUS
TrRL Education Lase. sakoTGMEn - BT 50,006 EATEENT Hanihly &
R LNT FEl Ll
HIFMBA HOT ClaCLoEED
e CURRENT ¥ 543707 IWTEREET B2 :
BaLAHOL EATE
BCOOuMT Heot [Haciowad
E A L LR ]
D=pihLal RO DY IEAL
DAYS PAST DUESASSET CLASSLFITATION WLAETDRTE - OLMOHP0S | EsiboarE - OF/ORS2012 | Las?EarmbuT - 2L110/ 2034
AR il L= ] LT ] LT s il 1] =R oGT oY 2]
20 1] =D =D ETD 5TD 5T 5Tk 570 -
frfart | Sea -1 a] -14e] o Laye] 8TE 5T b HHA TS 3 a] &To
=i} 1] 3] =D =T 5TD 5T 5D 570 BHA BHA =D IR
| ReER - - = - LEH 50 E=] Bl
COMSUMER EMQUIRY DETAILS
EMQUIRIES
BT HCEreT EHELIEY DATE EHELUTRR PURPCSE ERGAIRE Akl
HOT DESCLOSED LESIRO0IA Conaurmar Loan B 20 000
HOT DESCLOEED i i e ] Grads Sard E1oadn
RO T OIS LoEED Ta/L0 1032 Coradd Card L]
T O LS pirdy Ta g ik b Cradi Card 1,000
WOT DECLOSED AEfowsacin Persanal Loan R 25000
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Annexure 4 (d)

GLOSSARY

CIR DATA GLOBEARY

B D RT SECTIOH ELY ThRN. COD4

DESCHIFTRGH

Hegort nama
‘Canaurmar Datails "

Iderdificatian[al I Type

Telaprana(z)

Telaptans Typas

B teefor {h : Decupation Cadem

FLE T CTEE Addras Catagery

#ccournt Informartion

Conaumar Szcournt Dwbaile: Dy Past Dued Aznst Clasmfrsan

Coonaurmar GI=
Erriched through Enguiry

Erccome Tas 10 Hember (2K
Pamwpert Hambar

Yatar 1D

Driver's Licenam Membar
Hatior Card Hambar
Urhrwrnal 30 Mumizer (LEID)

Latuet 4 Taloghore detaits reporied
Hokbile phora

Homae Phans

Ofice prans

hot s

Latust 4 emeds raparted

Latwet Ermpleyrrardt datal rapertad.
Salamimd

Luif Errployed Profansionels
Self Emplorymd

Otrars

Laimet 4 ssdrees reporisd.
Permanmt Address
Howdercs AdSrens

Ofice Addrass

HMzs cetmgoniapd

AcHva: Acoount ot clomss

Crascthes: Clomed mzoount

Dabe Dpares: Dute of firet debursement

DCats Closed: Dats oF sccount closura

Dabe repsrted & Cartified: Most recent deie reporisd by reparting mesher
Last Pegrmeens Dute: Host recent dats 3 pagment was mads on the sccoent

Start dats: Baginnng of the payment hiskery

Erd Buwin: End of the peypmen hiskary

O Paymant is made om the dus dwis

004-50% Payment i mizssd By sumber of daya from tha dus date
ST0: Paymanis bairg muds withie 90 days

EHA: Spacial account crasted for reporting Standerd Accounis moeng koward
Sut-Standard

SUE: Paymarts beng made abier B0 days

DT - The har  Harh twrd for ki

LES - The sccound whers lows has beern id fimd wrrad I b
KEK - Dwia not reperted by drabibukien

Conmumar Account Detafs: Irfermnaton undar desuts Cermurmar hax rabved griovemes raguart regardng maus in correctran of tha
dakn raported by Financial [neistution

Enguiry Datails: Mok Divclomed Ersquary mads with other Memkams

ERD OF ACPDET O SMEIVAMHD MISHAL
CESCLaDMER
AE b Ferres thon s ersresd ot sk i cadated bey CIDIL Limrad {TU ETEL) e o onfor oo pess ale i’ Bak o Brp e vt m ket va T b mart o
P s 15 B bR 300 M BT W E TG 3 wed i et L L d Tha crikl rigs 38 th ARNTEE: A
mearchlege of TUCIOL. TU CIHK G e baa 51 3 i b L 1 i d P i thet ot sl ahusll vy s Bahds and o rslporebla
vy ol e dirdoy Batabde 10 T CHIL. Ther s ol this separm & g d b b ared =i ol this O disn o TU CIHIL seadiin Hombss

= 3Elh Y om il s CRIN L i mevy il bvhiod v | e i monn il | sl A vl e il
TransUnian CIEIL CIH : UFTI00MHITCOFLC118 258
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-2202

GQ-AMRSN-2202

Candidate Name:

Shivani Mishra

Shivani Mishra

Date Of Birth:

04-07-1999

04-07-1999

Father Name:

Prem Bharat Mishra

Prem Bharat Mishra

has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Address1: House no 106/2 Mishra Bhawan, House no 106/2 Mishra Bhawan,
Infront of ITI college Payagipur, Infront of ITI college Payagipur,
Sultanpur Uttar Pradesh - 228001 Sultanpur Uttar Pradesh - 228001

Remarks: The following applicant's details have been verbally verified, and the notary report

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal

Report Verified Date:

08-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432/14

APPLICATION 1D

GOQ-AMRSN-2202

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

Shivani Mishra

FATHER MNAME

Prermn Bharat Mishra

DATE OF BIRTH

D4-July-1999

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

House no 106/2 Mishta Bhawan, Infront of ITI college Payagipur, Sultanpur Uttar
Pradesh - 228001

NAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER
ADDRESS

Sultanpur Police Station

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

OB-Seprember-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMNCLUSIOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online liigation database there i= no Civil or Criminal ease institted against the Reference

Mumber rased before us. The information is subject o the search conducred within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidare provided. Hence, this informarnon is subjective in namre.

LAWYERS'S COMMEMNT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online lingation database there is no Civil or Criminal case institured against the Reference

Mumber maised before us. The informaton is subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informaton is subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in remeval of the information as per the public records available. The informanon is gained on

the instructon of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicanon of records of the

concerned court. This informaton may not be treated as a Certificare.

Yours Truly

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Shivani Mishra

Shivani Mishra

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

08-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

LSEG World-Check One

CASE REPORT

Mame

Case Rating

World-Check Total Matches

Case D

Current Group

Cender

Last Screened
Entity Type
Archived

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches

Unresolved Matches

b2
Crake Priried
Primioed By

LT |

Shivani Mishra
Mot Rated

MO MATCHES FCUND

SO-AMRSN-Z2202

Word Check

Famata

OB Sept 2025 10:30
Indlvidual

Mo

MO MATCHES FOUND
1]

Date of Birth
Case Created
Ongoing Screening

Mame Transposition

Confidential

04 Jul 1995

08 Sept 2025 10:30
MNo

Yes

Y% LSEG B¥ucence
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Annexure 6 (b)

AUDIT

Eas Scraanad for Wor - Dskmp

08 Sept 2025 10:30 Anil Agarwal
ld-Check (initial/Re- Batch
Scraan Only)
08 Sept 2025 10:30 Anil Agarwal New Case added Deskiop
' Batch

NOTES

All tmestamps in #is export are n UTE and may ba-m vanance with the looals ime shown on the applicason

Legal Hotcn

The corganis of s recard ar private and confidontial ard shauld not be dscosed o $urd parties. enless: () he iorms al yeor sgreemant wikh LSEG ailow you 1o
o 5a; ii] the nooord subgect requosts any cata (had you may bald ordhem, and guch data includes ther Werld-Check rooond: ar (i} you ara urder some otar legal
nhligaticn 1o do sa, You must considar and abida by your own chiigalicrs in relation o the data privacy rights of indevidunls and must natéy fham of your intantian

Io search against Werd-Chock and proside Enem with informabion contained i the Warld-Check privacy statsment. You shall noe reiy opan the comert of Lhis repart
withoul mairg indopendent chacks o warify the information contamod thamin. mfcrmation cormetaied is necessarly Bred and should be roed by wou in e contexd of
Ik fuliar certnits avvailable in tha cxlernal sauroes o which finks are provided. The acouracy af b mlormatian found in $ha undarying sowrces must b vanfied wieh
Ihe reciordt subject bafore any action @ taken and you should inform us i any krks 1o the sparcas ane broken. | this record contans nogabve allsgasons. & should
ke assumed thal such allepstons ane deried by the subject. You should nol draw any negotive mferances abood indivicuals or erises manely beoause they ae
iderafind in the database. nor because thay are shown as "Reportod being finked to” others idantifind in tha database, The radure of linkng vanes considerably,
tany persane are nduded sciely bocause Sy hold or heres hekd prominent political positiors or are connocied (o such indvidoais

Maniie Shivani Minhra
Crate Prinded 8, 0. 20025, 092

o YO¥ LSEG Rifuwoence
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Annexure 6 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 6 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 6 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 6 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 6 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
New York State Insurance Department, USA_ Mo record
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Mo pecard
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA Mo record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
| Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA R IWto
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
\irginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 6 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 6 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 6 ())

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: ETXPM5372R ETXPM5372R

Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

08-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 27 /27



Annexure 7 (b)

e-Filing Amwher Anytime Y CallUs v @ English ¥

{( &
L
% Income Tax Department, Govemment of India

Individual/HUF -~ Company ~ Non-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
0 You have successfully verified through mobile OTP. Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAN / TAN Mame
ETXPMS5372R SO MOOCKA
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Shivani Mishra

Shivani Mishra

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-2202 GQ-AMRSN-2202
Employee Id: 115251 115251
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

provided by the applicant. GAP identified for the period of 2 years and 5 months
in education to employment. however the applicant provided the supporting
documents for the GAP identified, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

23-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Mame Shivani Mishra Shivani Mishra
DOB 04-07-1999 04-07-1999
Graduation

Mame of the Board / School

Galgotias University

Galgotias University

Course B.Tech B.Tech
Specialization / Major Computer Science and Engineering Camputer Science and Engineering
Year of Passing 2022 2022

Gap Remarks: NA

12th std

Name of the Board / School Central Board of Secondary Education Central Board of Secondary Education
Course 12th 12th

Specialization / Major NA NA

Year of Passing 2017 2017

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 1.2 years identified between 12th (04-2017) & UG(07-2018). During this period, Candidate was undergoing
the training for IIT. Hence considering the gap period as Green.
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Annexure 8 (b)

10th std

Name of the Board / School Central Board of Secondary Education Central Board of Secondary Education
Course 10th 10th
Specialization / Major Nil Nil

Year of Passing 2015 2015

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Name of the Employer HCL Tech HCL Tech

Full Name of the Employee Shivani Mishra Shivani Mishra
Date of joining - From 15-09-2022 15-09-2022
Date of Helieuing"Exit -To 10-05-2024 10-05-2024
Designation / Role Analyst Analyst

Gap Remarks: A Gap of 1.3 Years identified between HCL Tech(05-2024) & AML(09-2025). During this period, Candidate had met

with an accident and was not physically fit to join any company. Hence considering the gap period as Green.
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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